Thousand Dollars and No cents ($700,000), to Acquire Land and to Plan, Design, Construct,  
Furnish and Equip a Public Works Complex in Rio Communities in Valencia County. 

16. Discussion, Consideration, and Decision – Approval of Resolution 2025-35 Eight Hundred  
Seventy Thousand Dollars and No cents, ($870,000), to Purchase and Equip Vehicles and  

Equipment, including Ambulances for the Police and Fire Departments in Rio Communities 
                        In Valencia County. 

Executive Session - pursuant to §10-15-1(H)(7) and subject to attorney-client privilege, for the limited purpose